Form **PTO-1594** 7-3-03 (Rev. 10/02) 7-3-03 (exp. 6/30/2005)

REC(

102491373

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Other Execution Date: 02/01/2002	Tab settings	* * * *
Antonio Nunez Hurtado Name: Tequila Aguila Partners Internal Address:	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Individual(s)	• • • •	Name: Tequila Aguila Partners Internal
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	Street Address: P.O. Box 9088 City: La Jolla State: CA Zin 92 8 7 Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Seperal Partnership, California
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen C. Beuerle Internal Address: Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch, LLP Street Address: 530 B Street, Suite 2100 Street Address: 530 B Street, Suite 2100 To Not use This space (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do Not use This space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and confect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Security Agreement✓ Change of Name✓ Other	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen C. Beuerle Internal Address: Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch, LLP Street Address: 530 B Street, Suite 2100	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1,416,880
Internal Address: Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch, LLP Street Address: 530 B Street, Suite 2100 Street Address: 530 B Street, Suite 2100 City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92101-4469 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and confect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92101-4469 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and confect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Internal Address: Procopio, Cory,	⊠ Enclosed
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and confect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Street Address: 530 B Street, Suite 2100	·
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and confect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and confect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Stephen C. Beuerle Name of Person Signing	06/27/2003 ignature Date

07/07/2003 EC#OPER 00000159 1416880

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ANTONIO NUNEZ HURTADO, a citizen of Mexico, has adopted, used, and is using, and is the course of record of U.S. Registration No. 1416880, for the mark AGUILA, dated November 11, 1986;

WHEREAS, TEQUILA AGUILA PARTNERS, a California general partnership composed of Blue Agave Marketing. Inc. a corporation of the State of Missouri and Great Western Brokerage. Inc., a comporation of the State of California is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and volumble consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ANTONIO NUNEZ HURTADO hereby assigns to TEQUILA AGULA PARTNERS all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and said registration.

TEMPORARY 1.2002.

Tropical Laviadate

Fubruary 1, 2002

Amonto Nunz Hugard

Witness

Witness

, -